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Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the incidents of leakages of question papers of various competitive examinations conducted by the Staff Selection Commission have come to light during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof, year-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to conduct SSC`s competitive examinations online in order to ensure transparency; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said examinations are likely to be conducted online?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): As per information available with the Staff Selection Commission (SSC), no evident case of leakage of question papers used in the SSC examinations.

(c) & (d): The recommendation of Expert Group for conducting examination online is under consideration of Government.
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